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BankONStearns Account Fee Schedule

We get the job done!

Stearns Bank N.A. | Stearns Bank Upsala N.A. | Stearns Bank Holdingford N.A.

Auto Transfer Sweep! (per personal sweep)

Bill Pay' (online)

Check Imaging Fee

Duplicate Statement! (mailed to additional address)

Early Account Closure, within 90 days

Monthly Service Fee

Paper Statements

Returned ltem Charge (per item deposited or redeposited)
Stop Payment (per item)

Additional Services?

Account/Statement Printout (in addition to monthly statement)
Account Research (per hour)

Bank Card Replacement

Bank Card Replacement (rush fee)

Cashier’s Check (customer only)

Check Blanks Printing

Collection ltem

Copy of Check

Foreign Item Deposited

Money Order, (customer only, may not be available at all locations)
Notary Service (non-customer)

Photocopies (per copy)

Rolled Coin (per roll)

Safe Deposit Box (4 sizes available)

Statement Reconciliation (per hour)

Wire Transfer, Incoming

Wire Transfer, Outgoing

Wire Transfer, Outgoing International

Member FDIC. Equal Housing Lender &Y

IBankONStearns Account optional features available at the customers’ request.
2Fees for Additional Services subject to change without prior notice.

$2.00

Free
$2.00/Month
$5.00

$25.00

$5.00

$2.00

$4.00

$23.00

$3.00

$20.00

$5.00

$75.00

$5.00

Varies by design
$15.00

$3.00

$3.50

$2.00

Varies by state
$0.25

$0.13
$7.50-$150.00
$20.00

$10.00

$20.00

$40.00

Effective 1/8/2024
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