



BankONStearns Account Fee Schedule

Stearns Bank N.A. | Stearns Bank Upsala N.A. | Stearns Bank Holdingford N.A.

Auto Transfer Sweep ¹ (per personal sweep)	\$2.00
Bill Pay ¹ (online)	Free
Check Imaging Fee	\$2.00/Month
Duplicate Statement ¹ (mailed to additional address)	\$5.00
Early Account Closure, within 90 days	\$25.00
Monthly Service Fee	\$5.00
Paper Statements	\$2.00
Returned Item Charge (per item deposited or redeposited)	\$4.00
Stop Payment (per item)	\$23.00

Additional Services²

Account/Statement Printout (in addition to monthly statement)	\$3.00
Account Research (per hour)	\$20.00
Bank Card Replacement	\$5.00
Bank Card Replacement (rush fee)	\$75.00
Cashier's Check (customer only)	\$5.00
Check Blanks Printing	Varies by design
Collection Item	\$15.00
Copy of Check	\$3.00
Foreign Item Deposited	\$3.50
Money Order, (customer only, may not be available at all locations)	\$2.00
Notary Service (non-customer)	Varies by state
Photocopies (per copy)	\$0.25
Rolled Coin (per roll)	\$0.13
Safe Deposit Box (4 sizes available)	\$7.50-\$150.00
Statement Reconciliation (per hour)	\$20.00
Wire Transfer, Incoming	\$10.00
Wire Transfer, Outgoing	\$20.00
Wire Transfer, Outgoing International	\$40.00

Member FDIC. Equal Housing Lender 🛕



Effective 1/8/2024